## Nurminen Logistics ▶▶▶

## Disclosure notification under chapter 2, section 9 of the Securities Market Act

Nurminen Logistics Plc Stock Exchange Release 1 July 2015 at 2 p.m.

Nurminen Logistics Plc has received the following disclosure notifications of changes in portions of holdings on 1 July 2015, pursuant to the Securities Markets Act.

JN Uljas Oy has announced to Nurminen Logistics Plc that as a part of the 4th June 2015 announced directed share issue, JN Uljas Oy subscribed 1,250,000 new shares which are now registered in the Trade Register. Due to the above mentioned transaction JN Uljas Oy's portion of Nurminen Logistics Plc's total number of shares and voting rights has increased over 20 per cent (1/5). JN Uljas Oy's share capital now comprises 3,099,388 Nurminen Logistics Plc's shares which are equivalent to 21.4% of Nurminen Logistics Plc's share capital and voting rights. Before the transaction JN Uljas Oy's share capital comprised 1,849,388 shares (14.2% shares and votes).

JN Uljas Oy (business ID 0717307-8) is a company controlled by member of Nurminen Logistics Plc's Board of Directors Juha Nurminen. In addition Juha Nurminen controls directly or indirectly Nurminen Logistics Plc's shares and votes as follows: Juha Nurminen owns directly 5,575,546 shares (38.5% of the share capital and votes).

Nurminen Logistics Plc

Olli Pohjanvirta President and CEO

For more information, please contact: Olli Pohjanvirta, President and CEO Tel. +358 10 545 2431

DISTRIBUTION

NASDAQ OMX Helsinki Major Media www.nurminenlogistics.com

Nurminen Logistics is a listed company established in 1886 that offers logistics services. The company provides high-quality railway transports, project transport services, special transports and forwarding and cargo handling services to its customers. The main market areas of Nurminen Logistics are Finland, Russia and its neighbouring countries.